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Product Description:

3-Way fiberglass reinforced natural Kraft carton sealing tape, manufactured with water activated
adhesive. Recommended for use on light weight to average cartons up to 40 pounds.

Item ID Numbers:

GTH72KAR-IT
Nominal Values:
Top Ply: 23 Ib.(37 g/m°) Natural Kraft Paper (virgin fibers)
Bottom Ply: 23 Ib.(37 g/m°) Natural Kraft Paper (virgin fibers)

Laminating Adhesive:

High Melt Index Polypropylene Based
Co-polymer

Water-Activated Adhesive:

Chemically Grafted Starch Copolymer Adhesive,
Designated as S3911

MD Reinforcement:

(1-1-1-1-1) 75 Fiberglass (per 3"'mm), 4"
spacing

CD Reinforcement:

(1-1-1) 150 Fiberglass, 1.10” spacing, 43 degree
angle

Physical Properties:
Caliper:
MD Tensile:
CD Tensile:

6.3 mils
74 Ibs.fin ( 324 N/25mm }
26 Ibs.fin (114 N/25mm )

Adhesion {Water at recommended 110 F):
Fipago:
2/0
21
5/0
15/0
McLaurin:

49
71
75
90
86

(Tolerance +/- 10%); We believe the statements and information contained herein are accurate but are to be used only as
general guidelines and are not warrants or guarantees because of the variety of possible uses. THERE IS NO
WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE BUYER MUST TEST THE SUITABILITY FOR EACH
INTENDED APPLICATION BEFORE USING. WRAPTITE WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES IN EXCESS OF THE
PURCHASE PRICE OF ITS PRODUCTS OR FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Wrap Tite, Inc.
6200 Cochran Rd.
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