

WAT Kraft Gum Tape Heavy Grade



Effective 01/2017

Product Description:

3-Way fiberglass reinforced natural Kraft carton sealing tape, manufactured with water activated adhesive. Recommended for use on light weight to average cartons up to 40 pounds.

Item ID Numbers:	
GTH72KAR-IT	
Nominal Values:	
Top Ply:	23 lb.(37 g/m²) Natural Kraft Paper (virgin fibers)
Bottom Ply:	23 lb.(37 g/m²) Natural Kraft Paper (virgin fibers)
Laminating Adhesive:	High Melt Index Polypropylene Based Co-polymer
Water-Activated Adhesive:	Chemically Grafted Starch Copolymer Adhesive, Designated as S3911
MD Reinforcement:	(1-1-1-1) 75 Fiberglass (per 3"mm), ½" spacing
CD Reinforcement:	(1-1-1) 150 Fiberglass, 1.10" spacing, 43 degree angle
Physical Properties:	
Caliper:	6.3 mils
MD Tensile:	74 lbs./in (324 N/25mm)
CD Tensile:	26 lbs./in (114 N/25mm)
Adhesion (Water at recommended 110 F): Fipago:	
2/0	49
2/1	71
5/0	75
15/0	90
McLaurin:	86

(Tolerance +/- 10%); We believe the statements and information contained herein are accurate but are to be used only as general guidelines and are not warrants or guarantees because of the variety of possible uses. THERE IS NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE BUYER MUST TEST THE SUITABILITY FOR EACH INTENDED APPLICATION BEFORE USING. WRAPTITE WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF ITS PRODUCTS OR FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Wrap Tite, Inc.

6200 Cochran Rd. Solon, Ohio 44139

Toll Free: 888-WRAP TITE (972-7848)

Fax: 440-349-5432

www.wraptite.com - info@wraptite.com

